NZ hydraulic cylinders
set new standards
Individual. Efficient. Safe.
w w w . n z - h y d r a u l i k z y l i n d e r . c o m
As an innovative quality supplier of hydraulic cylinders from Austria, NZ
Hydraulikzylinder is one of the leading developers of customer-specific
individual solutions, from the design stages through to series production.
We cater for the specific requirements of your area of application, such

19
Type key
The right type is
the key to success
250 GA 250 N 200 GN A 3000 GA N
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Everything at a glance and everything you need.
NZ Standard Position
measuring system
Servo-
proportional Light Line Hydraulic® Design
cylinder
Special
cylinder
1 SERIES 200 180 250 W S LC30/LC50 LC70 D A-Z
TYPE 200 180 250 A-Z A-Z A-Z A-Z A-Z A-Z
Design / Engineering standard NZ
Stan dard
NZ
Stan dard
DIN, ISO,
CETOP **)
specific specific specific
DIN EN 280
specific specific specific
Differential or synchronizing type D D D D/S D/S D/S D/S D/S D/S
Honed cylinder tube • • • • • • • • •
Max. nominal pressure [bar] 200 180 250 530 420 350 350 200–300 **) 530
Max. static test pressure [bar] 300 270 375 800 600 525 525 300–450 **) 800
2 Fastening on the cylinder
GA – Spherical eye • • • - • • • • •
SA – Swivel eye • • • - • • • • •
SZ – Pivot • • • • • • - • •
FK – Flange on the head • • • • • • - - •
FB – Flange on the bottom • • • - • • - - •
FU – Foot mounting • • • • • • - - •
SB – Special fastening on indication • • • • • • - - •
3 Piston rod diameter [mm] 32–250 25–200 40–320 40–320 40–320 25–320 25–160 25–300 **) 18–700
4 Piston seal *)
K – Compact seal • • • • - • • • •
G – Glydring seal • • • • • • • • •
N – Packing ring • • • • • • • • •
D – V-shaped seal - - • • - • • - •
S – Special sealing system *) • • • • • • • • •
5 Rod diameter [mm] 18–160 16–140 22–220 22–220 22–220 16–200 16–120 16–200 **) 16–600
Standard piston rod material 20MnV6 or C45E hard-chromium plated *) Other options on request
6 Piston rod seal
N – Packing seal • • - • • • • • •
GN – Glydring + Packing seal - - • • • • • • •
GG – Glydring + Glydring seal - • • • • • • • •
K – Compact seal - - - • • • • • •
D – V-shaped seal - - • • • • • - •
S – Special sealing system *) • • • • • • • • •
7 Cushioning
A – Both sides - • • • • • • - •
B – Piston side only - • • • • • • - •
C – Piston-rod side only- - • • • • • • - •
E – Without cushioning- - • • • • • • • •
Y/N Adjustable cushioning (Option) - Y Y Y Y Y Y - Y
8 Maximum stroke [mm] 3000 7000 7000 6250 4500 2500 2500 1000–2500 **) 7000
Maximum stroke velocity [m/s] *) 0.5 0.5 1 2 2 1 1 1 10
9 Fastening on the piston rod
GA – Spherical eye • • • • • • • • •
SA – Swivel eye • • • • • • • • •
GK – Clevis • • • • • • - • •
OB – External thread only • • • • • • - • •
SB – Special fastening on indication • • • • • • - • •
10 N – Standard type / S- Special type - Options N N N N N S S S S
S1 – Special piston rod coating Double chromium-plated, chromium- and nickel-plated, ceramic-coated, plasma-nitrided,
Tenifer-treated, nitrohard-chromium plated or induction-hardened
S2 – Specific connectors - - - • • • • • •
S3 – Pipe-break protection • • • • • • • - •